#### 506293167 10/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6339915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEHMET NURULLAH ATES	08/11/2020
JOHN DAVID BUSBEE	08/11/2020
CHADD TIMOTHY KIGGINS	08/11/2020
JOHN BERKELEY COOK	08/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XERION ADVANCED BATTERY CORP.	
Street Address:	dress: 3100 RESEARCH BLVD, STE. 320	
City:	KETTERING	
State/Country:	State/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code: 45420		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17015374

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X20-010.USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0934 506293167

Attorney Docket No.: XER6555,06US and XER6555,06PRV

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

(Patent Application)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name:

MEHMET NURULLAH ATES

Name:

JOHN DAVID BUSBEE

Name:

CHADD TIMOTHY KIGGINS

Name:

JOHN BERKELEY COOK

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE(S):

Name:

XERION ADVANCED BATTERY CORP.

Address:

3100 RESEARCH BLVD., STE. 320

KETTERING, OH 45420

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

#### **ELECTROPLATING TRANSITIONAL METAL OXIDES**

and which is found in

[X] U.S. patent application number 16/143,453 filed on September 27, 2018.

and

#### **ELECTROPLATING TRANSITION METAL OXIDES**

and which is found in

[X] U.S. provisional application number 62/567,228 filed on October 3, 2017.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation of a PCT international application under 35 USC 111(a), 35 USC 371 national stage entry from a PCT international application, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and including the right to sue for past infringement;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0935

litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or the legal representative(s) thereof any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof:

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> agree that all of their obligations hereunder shall survive any termination of their employment and shall be binding on their heirs, executors, administrators, or other legal representatives or assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE(S); and

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) and hereby authorize the attorney(s) of record in this application to insert into this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said application when officially known.

Date:	08/11/2020	Inventor:	MEHMET NURULLAH ATES
Date:	8/11/2	Inventor:	JOHN DAVID BUSBEE
Date:	8/11/20	Inventor:	Chade ) Line CHADD TIMOTHY KIGGINS
D <b>at</b> e:	8/11/20	Inventor:	JOHN BERKELEY COOK

Hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:

Name: Steven Kennedy

O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0936